SCOPE:     TRUE RMS-to-DC CONVERTER
     Device Type                    Generic Number
          01       MX536AS(x)/883B
Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
           MAXIM   SMD
                Q            C        GDIP1-T14 or CDIP2-T14           14 LEAD CERDIP                  J14
                D            C        GDIP1-T14 or CDIP2-T14           14 LEAD SIDEBRAZE          D14

---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MX536AS/883B for 19-0052 Rev. C
/883B and SMD 5962-89805 Page  3  of 6
                   ORDERING INFORMATION:
Package Pkg. Code MAXIM PART # SMD Number
01 14 pin CERDIP J14 MX536ASD/883B 5962-8980501CC
01 14 pin Sidebraze D14 MX536ASQ/883B 5962-8980501CA
01 10 pin TO-100 G100 MX536ASH/883B 5962-8980501IC
01 20 pin LCC L20 MX536ASE/883B 5962-89805012C
PIN CONFIGURATIONS:
PIN TO-100 J14 & D14 L20
1 RL VIN NC
2 COMMON NC VIN
3 VS+ VS- NC
4 VIN CAV VS-
5 VS- dB NC
6 CAV BUFOUT CAV
7 dB BUFIN NC
8 BUFOUT IOUT dB
9 BUFIN RL BUFOUT
10 IOUT COMMON BUFIN
11 NC NC
12 NC IOUT
13 NC RL
14 VS+ COMMON
15 NC
16 NC
17 NC
18 NC
19 NC
20 VS+
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of MX536AS/883B 19-0052 Rev. B
for /883B and SMD 5962-89805 Page  4  of 6
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.